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Position:

Position:

Position:

Position:

Position:

Candidate

Candidate

001

002

006

007

009

010

011

013

014

015

016

017

Candidate

Hans Dreyer (Human Phys)

Chris Phillips (Math)

Candidate

David Wacks (Rom Lang)

Gina Herrmann (Rom Lang)

Bill Harbaugh (Econ)

Xiaobo Su (Geography)

Alec Murphy (Geography)

Annie Zeidman-Karpinski

Katy Lenn

94

54

160

263

157

74

220

209

201

138

247

169

CAS Dean's Advisory Committee

Faculty Advisory Council

Faculty Advisory Council

Faculty Advisory Council

Faculty Advisory Council

Natural Sciences

College of Arts and Sciences<BR>TTF from Hum

College of Arts and Sciences<BR>TTF from Natu

College of Arts and Sciences<BR>TTF from Socia

Libraries<BR>

Votes

Votes

Votes

Votes

Votes

148

423

451

548

416

Total Votes: 

Total Votes: 

Total Votes: 

Total Votes: 

Total Votes: 

Total Number of Voters in Election: 900

There will be a re-run of this 
election given an error on day 1 of 
voting in which Alec Murphy's 
name was not on the ballot. Xiaobo 
Su has declined to participate in 
the re-run. RUN-OFF RESULTS 
FROM SOCIAL SCIENCES 
ATTACHED

Candidate

Louis Moses (Psychology)

Graham Kribs (Physics)

Marina Guenza (Chem) ***

***

Both candidates are ineligible 
given membership requirements 
precluding service on FAC by 
more than one person from a 
department; FAC already has 
one member from Rom. Lang.

***

***Indicates winner 



Election Results

May  19, 2017 2017 Faculty/Staff Election Page 2 of 7

Position:

Position:

Position:

Position:

018

019

020

021

022

023

024

025

026

028

029

030

031

032

034

035

036

037

038

039

040

041

049

148

158

75

195

151

93

80

174

123

31

54

216

52

101

57

53

118

144

90

123

68

149

111

Faculty Advisory Council

Faculty Advisory Council

Faculty Grievance Appeal Committee

Faculty Personnel Committee

Professional Schools<br> (3 positions)

Officers of Administration<br>

 (2 positions)

Lundquist College of Business

Votes

Votes

Votes

Votes

1197

454

802

111

Total Votes: 

Total Votes: 

Total Votes: 

Total Votes: 

Candidate

Ihab Elzeyadi (AAA)

Merle Weiner (Law) ***

Marilyn Nippold (COE)

Charles Martinez (COE) ***

Rich Margerum (AAA)

Alexandre Dossin (SOMD)

D Linville-Knobelspiesse (COE)

Laura Leete (AAA) ***

Sharon Paul (SOMD)

Candidate

Patrick Fletchall

Jill Elizabeth

Miriam Bolton ***
Lara Nesselroad

Stacy Williams-Wright

Candidate

John Foster (CAS)

Kevin Nute (AAA)

Peter Gilkey (CAS)

Virginia Cartwright (AAA)*** 

McKay Sohlberg (COE)

Cynthia Vakareliyska (CAS)

Stephen Frost (CAS)

Gina Herrmann (CAS) ***

Candidate

Jiao Zhang***
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Position:

Position:

Position:

Position:

Candidate

Candidate

043

044

045

046

047

048

050

051

055

056

057

059

Kent McIntosh (COE/Special Ed)

Marilyn Nippold (COE/Comms Disorders)

Seth Lewis (Journalism)

60

118

112

36

82

64

76

94

52

74

48

151

Faculty Personnel Committee

Faculty Personnel Committee

Graduate Council

Graduate Council

College of Arts and Sciences (2 positions)

Education

Education

Journalism and Communication

Votes

Votes

Votes

Votes

472

170

174

151

Total Votes: 

Total Votes: 

Total Votes: 

Total Votes: 

Hermann and Wacks declined 
due to  other service 
opportunities; van Enk and 
Bownick are ineligible given 
membership requirements 
precluding service by a second 
member of the same 
department (Math and Physics 
already represented on FPC). 

Candidate

Marcin Bownik (CAS/Math)

David Wacks (CAS/Rom Lang)

Gina Herrmann (CAS/Rom Lang)

Sean McClelland (CAS/AEI) ***
Steven van Enk (CAS/Physics)

Deijing Dou (CAS/CIS)***

***

Candidate

Lisa Mazzei (COE/Ed Studies)

Angie Whalen (COE/Ed Psych) *** 

Wendy Machalicek (COE/Special Ed)

***
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Position:

Position:

Position:

061

062

063

064

065

066

067

068

069

070

071

072

075

076

077

078

079

080

081

082

083

085

086

087

088

089

090

091

50

38

36

21

41

13

61

30

79

103

67

7

55

49

59

94

52

82

36

77

71

83

87

84

95

31

53

97

Intercollegiate Athletics Committee

Officers of Administration Council

Promotion/Tenure/Retention/Appeal Committee

 (2 positions)

 (4 positions)

 (2 positions)

Votes

Votes

Votes

546

575

530

Total Votes: 

Total Votes: 

Total Votes: 

Candidate

Mike Price (CAS)

Susan Sokolowski (AAA)

Jennifer Husman (COE)

Joshua Gordon (LCB)

Chris Phillips (CAS)

Dave Fowler (Libraries)

Katy Lenn (Libraries)

Charlie Butler (SOJC)

Madonna Moss (CAS)*** 

Anita Weiss (CAS)*** 

Laura Leete (AAA)

Charles Dold (CAS)

***

***

Candidate

Janelle McCoy

Patrick Fletchall

Jill Elizabeth

Stephanie McGee

Emily Farrell

Katie Bumgardner 

David Bartlett

Dietrich Moore*** 

Emily Williams***

Candidate

Kim Sheehan (SOJC)

Virginia Cartwright (AAA)*** 
Peter Gilkey (CAS)

Cynthia Vakareliyska (CAS)

David Jacobs (SOMD)

Deijing Dou (CAS)

Gina Herrmann (CAS) ***

Cynthia Vakareliyska is 
ineligible due to membership 
requirements precluding 
another representative from 
CAS. Thus the second position 
goes to the third highest vote 
recipient. 
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Position:

Position:

Position:

Position:

Candidate

095

096

098

099

100

101

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

Laura Leete (AAA/PPPM)

Elisabeth Chan (AAA/Landscape Arch)

24

31

40

33

49

43

30

31

33

23

25

28

27

23

33

32

21

23

30

24

30

University Senate - Architecture and Allied Arts

University Senate - Humanities

University Senate - Natural Sciences

University Senate - Social Sciences

 (2 positions)

 (3 positions)

 (4 positions)

 (3 positions)

Votes

Votes

Votes

Votes

55

165

220

193

Total Votes: 

Total Votes: 

Total Votes: 

Total Votes: 

***

Candidate

Alejandro Vallega (CAS/Phil) *** 
Colin Koopman (CAS/Phil) ***
David Wacks (CAS/Rom Lang)*** 
Ben Saunders (CAS/English) (Declined)

Candidate

Chris Phillips (CAS/Math) ***
Hans Dreyer (CAS/Human Phys) *** 
Margaret Sereno (CAS/Psych)

Anthony Hornof (CAS/CIS)***
Adrienne Huxtable (CAS/Human Phys)

Tom Greenbowe (CAS/Chem) *** 
Carrie McCurdy (CAS/Human Phys)

Mike Hahn (CAS/Human Phys)

***
Candidate

William Harbaugh (CAS/Econ)

Katie Meehan (CAS/Geog)*** 
Nelson Ting (CAS/Anth)

John Foster (CAS/Socio)

Madonna Moss (CAS/Anth)

Daniel Buck (CAS/Geog)

Jane Cramer (CAS/Poli Sci)

Given the tie for the third 
position, a run-off will take place 
between Madonna Moss and 
Jane Cramer. RUN-OFF 
RESULTS FROM SOCIAL 
SCIENCES ATTACHED.

***

Margaret Sereno is ineligible due 
to membership requirements 
precluding an additional senator 
from Psychology. The other 
Human Physiology professors are 
also precluded due to the same 
rule and the election of Hans 
Dreyer as a second rep from that 
department.  Thus, the fourth 
position goes to Anthony Hornof. 
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Position:

Position:

Position:

Position:

Position:

Candidate

Candidate

Candidate

120

121

122

123

125

126

128

129

130

132

133

136

137

138

John Bonine

Susan Gary

Kathy Stroud

David Ketchum

Elizabeth Peterson

Josh Razink (CAMCOR)

Greg Bryant (ED AND COMM)

Zoltan Varga (ZIRC)

9

17

24

18

9

19

5

9

13

15

16

11

18

4

University Senate - Education

University Senate - Law

University Senate - Library

University Senate - Music and Dance

University Senate  - Non-Tenure Track Research Fac

 (2 positions)

 (2 positions)

Votes

Votes

Votes

Votes

Votes

68

28

27

31

33

Total Votes: 

Total Votes: 

Total Votes: 

Total Votes: 

Total Votes: 

Candidate

Marilyn Nippold (COE/Communication Disorders)

Sylvia Thompson (COE/Special Ed)

John Seeley (COE/Special Ed) ***

Chris Murray (COE/Special Ed) ***

***

***

Candidate

Toby Koenigsberg***

Jack Boss ***

***
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Position:

Position:

150

151

152

153

154

156

157

158

159

15

19

38

48

38

40

66

117

118

University Senate  - Classified Staff

University Senate - Officers of Administration  (2 positions)

Votes

Votes

158

341

Total Votes: 

Total Votes: 

Candidate

Paula Seeger

Marie Swarringim

Zach Benedict

Terry McQuilkin***

Jay Butler

Candidate

William Blood

Cheryl Ernst ***
Keith Frazee *** 

Stephanie McGee

Following the election, 
Stephanie McGee was 
appointed Senate 
Parliamentarian, precluding 
her service as an elected 
senator.



Election Results

May  30, 2017 2017 Faculty/Staff Election Page 1 of 1

Position:

Position:

001

002

004

005

Candidate

Bill Harbaugh (Economics)

Alec Murphy (Geography)***

Candidate

Jane Cramer (Political Science)

Madonna Moss (Anthropology)***

30

39

19

46

Faculty Advisory Council

University Senate - Social Sciences

College of Arts and Sciences<BR>TTF from Socia

Votes

Votes

69

65

Total Votes: 

Total Votes: 

Total Number of Voters in Election: 71




