Election Results

***Indicates winner

Total Number of Voters in Election: 900

Position: CA	S Dean's Advisory Committee	Natu	ral Sciences	
	Candidate		Votes	
001	Hans Dreyer (Human Phys) ***		94	
002	Chris Phillips (Math)		54	
		Total Votes:	148	
Position: Fac	culty Advisory Council	Colle	ge of Arts and	Sciences TTF from Hum
	Candidate		Votes	Both candidates are ineligible
006	David Wacks (Rom Lang)		160	given membership requirements precluding service on FAC by
007	Gina Herrmann (Rom Lang)		263	more than one person from a department; FAC already has
		Total Votes:	423	one member from Rom. Lang.
Position: Fac	culty Advisory Council	Colle	ge of Arts and	Sciences TTF from Natu
	Candidate		Votes	
009	Louis Moses (Psychology)		157	
010	Graham Kribs (Physics)		74	
011	Marina Guenza (Chem) ***		220	
		Total Votes:	451	
Position: Fac	culty Advisory Council	Colle	ge of Arts and	Sciences TTF from Socia
	Candidate		Votes	There will be a re-run of this
013	Bill Harbaugh (Econ)		209	election given an error on day 1 of
014	Xiaobo Su (Geography)		201	voting in which Alec Murphy's name was not on the ballot. Xiaobo
015	Alec Murphy (Geography)		138	Su has declined to participate in the re-run. RUN-OFF RESULTS
		Total Votes:	548	FROM SOCIAL SCIENCES ATTACHED
Position: Fac	culty Advisory Council	Libra	ries 	
	Candidate		Votes	
016	Annie Zeidman-Karpinski ***		247	
017	Katy Lenn		169	
		Total Votes:	416	

Position: Fac	culty Advisory Council	Profe	essional Sc	hools br> (3 positions)
	Candidate		Votes	
018	Ihab Elzeyadi (AAA)		148	
019	Merle Weiner (Law) ***		158	
020	Marilyn Nippold (COE)		75	
021	Charles Martinez (COE) ***		195	
022	Rich Margerum (AAA)		151	
023	Alexandre Dossin (SOMD)		93	
024	D Linville-Knobelspiesse (COE)		80	
025	Laura Leete (AAA) ***		174	
026	Sharon Paul (SOMD)		123	
		Total Votes:	1197	
Position: Fac	culty Advisory Council	Offic	ers of Admi	nistration
	Candidate		Votes	
028	Patrick Fletchall		31	
029	Jill Elizabeth		54	
030	Miriam Bolton ***		216	
031	Lara Nesselroad		52	
032	Stacy Williams-Wright		101	
		Total Votes:	454	
Position: Fac	culty Grievance Appeal Committee	(2 p	ositions)	
	Candidate		Votes	
034	John Foster (CAS)		57	
035	Kevin Nute (AAA)		53	
036	Peter Gilkey (CAS)		118	
037	Virginia Cartwright (AAA)***		144	
038	McKay Sohlberg (COE)		90	
039	Cynthia Vakareliyska (CAS)		123	
040	Stephen Frost (CAS)		68	
041	Gina Herrmann (CAS)***		149	
		Total Votes:	802	
Position: Fac	culty Personnel Committee	Lund	Iquist Colle	ge of Business
	Candidate		Votes	
049	Jiao Zhang***		111	
		Total Votes:	111	

Position: Fac	culty Personnel Committee	Colle	ege of Arts a	and Sciences (2 positions)
	Candidate		Votes	
043	Marcin Bownik (CAS/Math)		60	Hermann and Wacks declined
044	David Wacks (CAS/Rom Lang)		118	due to other service opportunities; van Enk and
045	Gina Herrmann (CAS/Rom Lang)		112	Bownick are ineligible given
046	Sean McClelland (CAS/AEI) ***		36	membership requirements precluding service by a second
047	Steven van Enk (CAS/Physics)		82	member of the same department (Math and Physics
048	Deijing Dou (CAS/CIS)***		64	already represented on FPC).
		Total Votes:	472	
Position: Fac	culty Personnel Committee	Edu	cation	
	Candidate		Votes	
050	Kent McIntosh (COE/Special Ed)		76	
051	Marilyn Nippold (COE/Comms Disorde	ers) ***	94	
		Total Votes:	170	
Position: Gra	iduate Council	Edu	cation	
	Candidate		Votes	
055	Lisa Mazzei (COE/Ed Studies)		52	
056	Angie Whalen (COE/Ed Psych) ***		74	
057	Wendy Machalicek (COE/Special Ed)		48	
		Total Votes:	174	
Position: Gra	iduate Council	Jour	nalism and (Communication
	Candidate		Votes	
059	Seth Lewis (Journalism) ***		151	
		Total Votes:	151	

Position: Inte	rcollegiate Athletics Committee	(2 pc	ositions)	
	Candidate		Votes	
061	Mike Price (CAS)		50	
062	Susan Sokolowski (AAA)		38	
063	Jennifer Husman (COE)		36	
064	Joshua Gordon (LCB)		21	
065	Chris Phillips (CAS)		41	
066	Dave Fowler (Libraries)		13	
067	Katy Lenn (Libraries)		61	
068	Charlie Butler (SOJC)		30	
069	Madonna Moss (CAS)***		79	
070	Anita Weiss (CAS)***		103	
071	Laura Leete (AAA)		67	
072	Charles Dold (CAS)		7	
		Total Votes:	546	
Position: Offi	cers of Administration Council	(4 pc	ositions)	
	Candidate		Votes	
075	Janelle McCoy		55	
076	Patrick Fletchall		49	
077	Jill Elizabeth		59	
078	Stephanie McGee ***		94	
079	Emily Farrell		52	
080	Katie Bumgardner ***		82	
081	David Bartlett		36	
082	Dietrich Moore***		77	
083	Emily Williams***		71	
		Total Votes:	575	
Position: Pro	motion/Tenure/Retention/Appeal Commit	tee (2 pc	ositions)	
	Candidate		Votes	
085	Kim Sheehan (SOJC)		83	Cynthia Vakareliyska is
086	Virginia Cartwright (AAA)***		87	ineligible due to membership requirements precluding
087	Peter Gilkey (CAS)		84	another representative from CAS. Thus the second position
088	Cynthia Vakareliyska (CAS)		95	goes to the third highest vote
089	David Jacobs (SOMD)		31	recipient.
090	Deijing Dou (CAS)		53	
	Cina Harranana (CAC) ***			
091	Gina Herrmann (CAS) ***		97	

Position: Uni	versity Senate - Architecture and Allied Ar	rts (2 p	ositions)	
	Candidate		Votes	
095	Laura Leete (AAA/PPPM) ***		24	
096	Elisabeth Chan (AAA/Landscape Arch)	***	31	
		Total Votes:	55	
Position: Uni	versity Senate - Humanities	(3 p	ositions)	
	Candidate		Votes	
098	Alejandro Vallega (CAS/Phil) ***		40	
099	Colin Koopman (CAS/Phil) ***		33	
100	David Wacks (CAS/Rom Lang)***		49	
101	Ben Saunders (CAS/English) (Declined)	43	
		Total Votes:	165	
Position: Uni	versity Senate - Natural Sciences	(4 p	ositions)	
	Candidate		Votes	
103	Chris Phillips (CAS/Math) ***		30	
104	Hans Dreyer (CAS/Human Phys) ***		31	Margaret Sereno is ineligible due to membership requirements
105	Margaret Sereno (CAS/Psych)		33	precluding an additional senator
106	Anthony Hornof (CAS/CIS)***		23	from Psychology. The other Human Physiology professors are
107	Adrienne Huxtable (CAS/Human Phys)		25	also precluded due to the same rule and the election of Hans
108	Tom Greenbowe (CAS/Chem) ***		28	Dreyer as a second rep from that department. Thus, the fourth
109	Carrie McCurdy (CAS/Human Phys)		27	position goes to Anthony Hornof.
110	Mike Hahn (CAS/Human Phys)		23	
		Total Votes:	220	
Position: Uni	versity Senate - Social Sciences	(3 p	ositions)	
	Candidate		Votes	
112	William Harbaugh (CAS/Econ) ***		33	
113	Katie Meehan (CAS/Geog)***		32	Given the tie for the third position, a run-off will take place
114	Nelson Ting (CAS/Anth)		21	between Madonna Moss and
115	John Foster (CAS/Socio)		23	Jane Cramer. RUN-OFF RESULTS FROM SOCIAL
116	Madonna Moss (CAS/Anth)		30	SCIENCES ATTACHED.
117	Daniel Buck (CAS/Geog)		24	
118	Jane Cramer (CAS/Poli Sci)		30	

Position: Un	iversity Senate - Education	(2 p	ositions)	
	Candidate		Votes	
120	Marilyn Nippold (COE/Communicatio	n Disorders)	9	
121	Sylvia Thompson (COE/Special Ed)		17	
122	John Seeley (COE/Special Ed) ***		24	
123	Chris Murray (COE/Special Ed) ***		18	
		Total Votes:	68	
Position: Un	iversity Senate - Law			
	Candidate		Votes	
125	John Bonine		9	
126	Susan Gary ***		19	
		Total Votes:	28	
Position: Un	iversity Senate - Library			
	Candidate		Votes	
128	Kathy Stroud		5	
129	David Ketchum		9	
130	Elizabeth Peterson ***		13	
		Total Votes:	27	
Position: Un	iversity Senate - Music and Dance	(2 p	ositions)	
	Candidate		Votes	
132	Toby Koenigsberg***		15	
133	Jack Boss ***		16	
		Total Votes:	31	
Position: Un	iversity Senate - Non-Tenure Track Re	search Fac		
	Candidate		Votes	
136	Josh Razink (CAMCOR)		11	
137	Greg Bryant (ED AND COMM) ***		18	
138	Zoltan Varga (ZIRC)		4	
		Total Votes:	33	

	Candidate		Votes	
150	Paula Seeger		15	
151	Marie Swarringim		19	
152	Zach Benedict		38	
153	Terry McQuilkin***		48	
154	Jay Butler		38	
		Total Votes:	158	
osition: Un	iversity Senate - Officers of Administration	n (2 p	ositions)	
	Candidate		Votes	Following the election,
156	William Blood		40	Stephanie McGee was appointed Senate
157	Cheryl Ernst ***		66	Parliamentarian, precluding her service as an elected
158	Keith Frazee ***		117	senator.
159	Stephanie McGee		118	
		Total Votes:	341	

Election Results

Total Number of Voters in Election: 71

	Candidate	V	otes
001	Bill Harbaugh (Economics)	•	30
002	Alec Murphy (Geography)***		39
		Total Votes:	69
Position: Un	iversity Senate - Social Sciences		
Position: Un	iversity Senate - Social Sciences Candidate	V	otes
Position: Un	·	V	
	Candidate	V	otes